
Indiana Girls Lacrosse: 2025 
Area Chair: Mary Ann White 

Total Number of Qualified Teams: 41 
 

School Head Coach Head Coach email 
Avon Tiffany Green tiffanyhgreen@gmail.com  

Bishop Chatard Julie Jerrell jjerrell06@yahoo.com  
Bloomington Leslie Cook btownpridehslax@gmail.com  

Bosse Kenny Benoit bossegirlslax@gmail.com  
Brebeuf Jesuit Nick Estey nestey@brebeuf.org  
Brownsburg Jeremy Kinman brownsburglax@gmail.com  

Carmel Josh Miller jmiller32@ccs.k12.in.us  
Castle Sheila Byrd Shelia.byrd@evsck12.com  

Cathedral Mary Ann White mwhite@gocathedral.com  
Center Grove Craig Jarrett Craigjarrett12@gmail.com  

Chesterton Jason Kresal Spetasal_1@yahoo.com  
Columbus North Maddisyn Weisman Maddisyn.weisman@gmail.com  

Crown Point Kaitlyn Papka kaitlynpapka0@gmail.com   
Culver Academies Moira Kelley Moira.Kelley@culver.org  
Evansville Central Jeffrey Hart jeffrey.hart@rb.com  

Evansville Memorial Tracy Martin tracylm97@hotmail.com  
Evansville North Troy Shekell troyshekell@hotmail.com  

F. J. Reitz John Helfert Reitzgirlslax@gmail.com  
Fishers Bill Laffin blaffin@hse.k12.in.us  

Franklin Community Shaun Bringham bringhams@franklinschools.org  
Guerin Catholic Joe Bellflower jbellflower@guerincatholic.org  

Hamilton Southeastern Steffi Fleagle steffifleagle@gmail.com  
Heritage Christian Beth Boles bsm@tds.net  

Homestead Emily Wyss Wyss.lacrosse@gmail.com  
Lafayette Harrison Elle Hibler ghibler@purdue.edu  
Lawrence North Alex Kocher alexandrakocher@msdlt.k12.in.us  

Munster Tim Ringer tfb2066@gmail.com  
Noblesville Morgan Soderholm M24soderholm@gmail.com  

North Central Ruben St. Louis coachstlouis@gmail.com  
Northridge David Williams nhsraiderslax@gmail.com  
Park Tudor Leslie Sherman lesliedsherman@gmail.com  

Penn Becca Plantz plantzrebecca@gmail.com  
Perry Meridian Sean Terry Terrysean02@gmail.com  

Roncalli TJ Marsh Tjmarsh137@gmail.com 

South Bend Kate McCall Sbbears.girlslax@gmail.com  
South Gibson Jeff Plasse Jeffplasse7@yahoo.com  

Southport Chloe May Maychloe86@gmail.com  
Saint Joseph Josie Sjgirlslax453@gmail.com  

Warren Central Gary Roberts robertswchs@gmail.com  
Westfield Kirk Reis kdrew622@gmail.com  
Zionsville Lindsey Goane lgoane@zcs.k12.in.us  
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